| Aug 20, 2018 at 4:09:06 PM
i | | Coral Gables

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
08/20/201g 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 Case #: CE279879-082018

Code Enforcement Violation Warning

LLEIDA REAL EsTATE LLc 55 S Pfxp%;

1934 NE 147 TER
NO
RTH MIAMI FL 33184 Folio #: 03-4128-023-0380

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

'ﬁ: pat”A of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a
centinspection was made of the premises at 556 S PROSPECT DR, Coral Gables, FL.

Atthat time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:

Violation(s):
¢ City Code - Chapter 105. Minimum Housing.
Code Enforcement Officer Comments: MIN Violation CC 105-5 (L.E. Roof and front fascia of roof

throughout property are dirty. Exterior walls of property throughout property are dirty. Paint is
peeling off exterior walls. Stone planters in front yard of property are dirty. Window on second

floor of property is broken. Swale area in the middle of driveway does not have grass.)

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must clean roof and front fascia of property. Must clean exterior walls throughout
property. Must clean stone planters in front yard of property. Must repaint all areas of the walls
were paint is peeling off. Must repair broken window on second floor of property. Must plant
either sod or other approve surface onto swale area of property.

Coral Gables has earned the title of "The City Beautiful" with the help of the residents. Your
immediate cooperation in correcting the violation(s) listed above would be gratefully appreciated. The
Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 9/20/2018 to determine if corrective measures
have been completed. If corrective measures have not been completed by 9/20/2018, a Notice of
Violation will be issued. The Division is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00
PM. Please do not hesitate to call the Code Enforcement Q‘fﬁcer‘below for additional assistance.

Coral Gables ha merecido el titulo de “La Ciudad Bella gracias a la ayuda de los residentes. Se
agradece su cooperacion inmediata para la correccién de la(s) violacion(es) mencionadas arriba. La
Divisién del Cumplimiento del Cédigo re-inspeccionara la propiedad el 9/20/2018 para determinar si se
han tomado medidas correctivas. Si est‘a§ p"nedxdals qorregtlvas no se han realizado para el 9/20/2018,
se emitira un Aviso de Infraccion. ; La Division esta cﬁspomble para consulta so'br_e este caso de 7:30
a.m. a 4:00 p.m. Por favor comuniquese con el Oficial del Cumplimiento del Cédigo nombrado abajo

para cualquiera asistencia adicional.

seph P,
Code Enforcement Officer =
ji:);ggt;zgrgables.com 2748 77
g/z0/z20/8 43
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f o ~ Sep 24,2018 at 1:39:44 PM

Coral Gables

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

0972412018 Case #: CE279879-082018

Notice of Violation
LLEIDA REAL ESTATE LLC
1934 NE 147 TER
NORTH MIAMI FL 33181 Folio #: 03-4128-023-0380

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at 55 S PROSPECT DR, Coral
Gables, FL

The violation(s) found was: 55 S P’”e"({/

Violations:
¢ City Code - Chapter 105. Minimum Housing.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: MIN Violation CC 105-5 (LE. Roof and front fascia of roof
throughout property are dirty. Exterior walls of property throughout property are dirty. Paintis

peeling off exterior walls. Stone planters in front yard of property are dirty. Window on second floor of
property is broken. Swale area in the middle of driveway does not have grass.)

The following steps d be taken to correct the violation:
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: Must clean roof and front fascia of ; ¥
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Nov 8, 2018 at 1:07:28 P}
Coral Gaple

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Before the

: Code Enf, : !

in and for the Gty of AocMeNt Board 11/5/2018
ade County, F'gr%fa(:orm S ;

Summons to Appear

The Gity of ¢
Sl Case #: CE279879-082018

\
1L9L:3E::[:ﬁ§ I:E;\L ESTATE LLc
TER
NORTH MiIAMI FL 33181 D

You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at: 5 S ‘ C
55 S PROSPECT DR

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 ﬁ
are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101.168 of the City Code of the City of

Coral Gables by:

City Code - Chapter 105. Minimum Housing.

MIN Violation CC 105-5 (L.E. Roof and front fascia of roof throughout property are dirty. Exterior
walls of property throughout property are dirty. Paint is peeling off exterior walls. Stone planters
in front yar of property are dirty. ndow on second floor of property is broken. Swale-area in
the middie of driveway does not have grass.)

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must clean roof and front fascia of property. Must clean exterior walls throughout property.
Must clean stone planters in front yard of property. Must repaint all areas of the walls were paint is peeling
off. Must repair broken window on second floor of property. Must plant either sod or other approve

surface onto swale area of property-
e violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby

before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 11/28/2018 at 8:30 am in the
Jocated on the second floor of: e

As a result of the abov
commanded to appear
Commission Chambers,

City Hall Way
405 Biltmore ;
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
- A ar at said time and place. Failure to do so will result in the matter being heard i
This 1S .YO‘Xn"gg;?n‘;:gﬁfe fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time of your hearing. g AL
absentia.
; i ttending the hearing on your behalf, he or she i
sed that if someone will be @ ; ) must provide a
Pleaseotzea taxg;/rlnse?'df:om you at the time of the hearing.
ower
5 o0 maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

t
If this notice pertains to failure

e subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.
150 be required to repair or restore the historic structure.
tructure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolished:

You may b
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If the historic S
he City Code requires that you replace the structure with a similar historically-
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